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التحفيز الأيزوكنتيك ب تدريباتتأثير 

الإشارة  قمة وزمن الكهربائي في

 رفعة النترالكهربائية للعضلة العضدية و

الموهبة  مركز رعايةلدى لاعبي 

 للأثقال في ميسان الرياضية
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24168.83 169 1.551 0.150 

24 63.88 64 1.963 -0.600 

24 15.46 15 0.509 0.179 

24 4.25 4 0.794 -0.497 
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*

(EMG)

(EMG)

(EMG)

(Sig) 

(E
M

G
)

649.76558 25.013234 
0.606 0.551 

643.96792 21.748374 

1.86225 0.409208 
1.623 0.119 

2.13900 0.425878 

650.29292 24.798198 
0.716 0.482 

642.65667 27.412420 

1.81275 0.345295 
0.831 0.415 

1.95208 0.467253 

115.00 4.264 
0.248 0.807 

114.58 3.965 

(Sig)



12- 98- 1122 - 740 - 

(SPSS)(V21)



12- 98- 1122 - 741 - 

(Sig)

 

649.76558 25.013234 870.14417 18.646664 220.378 37.445923 20.387 0.000 

643.96792 21.748374 762.06858 50.409621 118.101 49.253453 8.306 0.000 

 
1.86225 0.409208 1.02275 0.023274 0.8395 0.409891 7.095 0.000 

2.139 0.425878 1.65308 0.432143 0.48592 0.229277 7.342 0.000 

650.29292 24.798198 777.36558 9.471896 127.073 29.181347 15.085 0.000 

642.65667 27.412420 696.853 12.408652 54.1963 28.737111 6.533 0.000 

 
1.81275 0.345295 1.02725 0.007412 0.7855 0.343840 7.914 0.000 

1.95208 0.467253 1.41608 0.340631 0.536 0.250940 7.399 0.000 

115.00 4.264 150.42 3.965 35.417 6.557 18.711 0.000 

114.58 3.965 134.58 8.908 20 7.687 9.013 0.000 

(Sig)

0.0000.0000.05

(Sig)

0.0000.0000.05

(Sig)

0.0000.0000.05

(Sig)

0.0000.0000.05
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(Sig)

0.0000.05

(Sig)0.000

0.05

(Sig) 

(E
M

G
)

870.14417 18.646664 
6.966 0.000 

762.06858 50.409621 

1.02275 0.023274 
5.046 0.000 

1.65308 0.432143 

777.36558 9.471896 
17.866 0.000 

696.853 12.408652 

1.02725 0.007412 
3.953 0.001 

1.41608 0.340631 

150.42 3.965 
22.138 0.000 

114.58 3.965 

(Sig)

0.0000.0000.05

(Sig)0.0000.000

0.05

(Sig)

0.0000.05
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Abstract 
The effect of electrical stimulation Aloazukntek exercises at the top and the time of the electrical 
signal of the brachial muscle and boosting the jerk with the players School sports talent of the 

weights in Maysan 
The study aimed to develop training modules using Alaazukink stimulation electrode suitable for the 
research sample method and to identify the use of Alaazukink stimulation electrode method at the top and 
the time of the electrical signal to the muscle brachial among players School athletic talent effect, and to 
identify the impact of the use Alaazukink stimulation electrode in the elevation of the jerk with the 
players School Talent style Sports, researcher used the experimental method to (24) players from the care 
of sports talent center divided into two experimental equal number, the first experimental group used 
Aloazukinatic stimulation electric drills second experimental group used Aloazukinatic exercises without 
it, was applied exercises for 6 weeks at a rate of (3 ) units per week, and after processing the results were 
Ostantjat Find the Aloazoknynic exercises stimulation electric drills Aloazoknynic without help to 
increase the wavelength of the highest peak and reduce the electrical activity time for muscle brachial 
(right and left), and Aloazoknynic stimulation electric drills Aloazoknynic exercises without it were 
developing the elevation of the jerk with the players Center care athletic talent to lift weights, and the 
superiority of the players who have been trained exercises Aloazoknynic electrical stimulation to those 
who were satisfied with exercises Aloazoknynic at the top and the time of the electrical signal to Adilta 
right and left upper arm and jerk lifting weights. 


